The contents are those of the authors and do not represent the official views of, nor an endorsement, by 

CDC/HHS, or the U.S. Government. 

https://www.nj.gov/health/fhs/maternalchild/documents/New%20Jersey%20Maternal%20Mortality%20Report%202016-2018.pdf

7 

Executive Summary 

• One hundred seventy-one (171) pregnancy-associated deaths occurred in New Jersey from 2019-2021, of which 100 
(58.5%) were pregnancy-associated, but not related; 61 (35.7%) were pregnancy-related; and 10 (5.8%) were 
pregnancy-associated but unable to determine relatedness. 

• Nearly 33% of pregnancy-related deaths occurred during pregnancy up to 6 days within the end of pregnancy (n=20).